Day Date Opponent

Thursday 2/22 Scrimmage vs. SHS

Tuesday 2/27 Scrimmage vs. Liberty Christian
Friday 31 @ Thales Academy- Rolesville**
Saturday 3/2 @ Faith Christian School
Tuesday 3/5 @ Wayne Country Day*
Thursday 3/7 @ Epiphany School*

Tuesday 3/12 Wayne Country Day*
Thursday 3/14 Village Christian

Monday 3/18 Greenfield School*

Tuesday 3/19 John Paul IT*

Friday 3/22 Greensboro Day**

Tuesday 3/26 @ Arendell Parrott*®

Thursday 3/28 @ Wayne Christian School*
Tuesday 4/9 @ Wilmington Christian

Friday 4/12 Grace Christian of Raleigh**
Tuesday 4/16 Arendell Parrott*

Thursday  4/18 @ John Paul IT*

Tuesday 4/23 @ Greentield School*

Thursday 4/25 Epiphany School*

Friday 4/26 Wilmington Christian

Tuesday 4/30 Southeastern Homeschool
Thursday 5/2 Wayne Christian School*”
Tuesday 5/7 Ist Round @ Higher Seed
Thursday 5/9 2nd Round @ Higher Seed
Saturday 5/11 Quarterfinals @ Higher Seed
Tuesday 5/14 Semifinals @ Higher Seed
Friday and 5/17-  State Championship @ Higher Seed
Saturday 5/18

Home Games in BOLD

*CPIC Conference

Coastal Christian High School
2024 Varsity Baseball Schedule
**Updated 1/26/24**

**3A NCISAA “Senior Day

Home/Away Time

HOME
HOME
AWAY
AWAY
AWAY
AWAY
HOME
HOME
HOME
HOME
HOME
AWAY
AWAY
AWAY
HOME
HOME
AWAY
AWAY
HOME
HOME
HOME
HOME
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
AWAY

3:30
3:00
4:30
12:00
6:00
3:30
4:00
4:00
4:00
4:00
4:00
4:00
5:00
4:30
4:00
4:00
4:30
4:00
4:00
4:00
4:00
4:30
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA

Head Coach: Josh Lawrence Assistant Coaches: Bill Blakely, Kevin Pitarra, Riley Phelps

Contact Info- Cell: 910-448-0287 Email: lawrencej@coastalchristian.net



