Coastal Christian High School 2024 Varsity Baseball Schedule **Updated 1/26/24**

<u>Day</u>	Date	Opponent	Home/Away	<u>Time</u>
Thursday	2/22	Scrimmage vs. SHS	HOME	3:30
Tuesday	2/27	Scrimmage vs. Liberty Christian	HOME	3:00
Friday	3/1	@ Thales Academy- Rolesville**	AWAY	4:30
Saturday	3/2	@ Faith Christian School	AWAY	12:00
Tuesday	3/5	@ Wayne Country Day*	AWAY	6:00
Thursday	3/7	@ Epiphany School*	AWAY	3:30
Tuesday	3/12	Wayne Country Day*	HOME	4:00
Thursday	3/14	Village Christian	HOME	4:00
Monday	3/18	Greenfield School*	HOME	4:00
Tuesday	3/19	John Paul II*	HOME	4:00
Friday	3/22	Greensboro Day**	HOME	4:00
Tuesday	3/26	@ Arendell Parrott*	AWAY	4:00
Thursday	3/28	@ Wayne Christian School*	AWAY	5:00
Tuesday	4/9	@ Wilmington Christian	AWAY	4:30
Friday	4/12	Grace Christian of Raleigh**	HOME	4:00
Tuesday	4/16	Arendell Parrott*	HOME	4:00
Thursday	4/18	@ John Paul II*	AWAY	4:30
Tuesday	4/23	@ Greenfield School*	AWAY	4:00
Thursday	4/25	Epiphany School*	HOME	4:00
Friday	4/26	Wilmington Christian	HOME	4:00
Tuesday	4/30	Southeastern Homeschool	HOME	4:00
Thursday	5/2	Wayne Christian School*^	HOME	4:30
Tuesday	5/7	1st Round @ Higher Seed	TBA	TBA
Thursday	5/9	2nd Round @ Higher Seed	TBA	TBA
Saturday	5/11	Quarterfinals @ Higher Seed	TBA	TBA
Tuesday	5/14	Semifinals @ Higher Seed	TBA	TBA
Friday and Saturday	5/17 - 5/18	State Championship @ Higher Seed	AWAY	TBA

Home Games in **BOLD**

Head Coach: **Josh Lawrence** Assistant Coaches: **Bill Blakely, Kevin Pitarra, Riley Phelps** Contact Info- Cell: 910-448-0287 Email: lawrencej@coastalchristian.net

^{*}CPIC Conference **3A NCISAA ^Senior Day